

[NOT YET SCHEDULED FOR ORAL ARGUMENT]

NO. 10-5349

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

—————
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE U.S. DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

—————
BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Paul J. Orfanedes
James F. Peterson
JUDICIAL WATCH, INC.
425 Third Street, S.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024
(202) 646-5172

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE AS TO PARTIES, RULINGS, AND RELATED CASES

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED 1

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 5

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. The Requested Records Are Agency Records 6

 A. The Requested Records Were “Obtained By” and In
 the Custody of the Agency 7

 B. The FHFA Controlled the Requested Records 8

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

BNA v. U.S. Dep't of Justice,
742 F.2d 1484 (D.C. Cir. 1984) 10, 11

Burka v. U.S. Dep't of Health & Human Servs.,
87 F.3d 508 (D.C. Cir. 1996) 10, 12, 13

Consumer Fed'n of Am. v. Dep't of Agric.,
455 F.3d 283 (D.C. Cir. 2006) 9, 12

**Department of Justice v. Tax Analysts*,
492 U.S. 136 (1989) 6, 7, 8

Forsham v. Harris,
445 U.S. 169 (1980) 7, 12

Kissinger v. Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press,
445 U.S. 136 (1980) 12

Sussman v. United States Marshals Serv.,
494 F.3d 1106 (D.C. Cir. 2007) 5

Sample v. Bureau of Prisons,
466 F.3d 1086 (D.C. Cir. 2006) 5

Wolfe v. HHS,
711 F.2d 1077 (D.C. Cir. 1983) 7

**United We Stand Am., Inc. v. IRS*,
359 F.3d 595 (D.C. Cir. 2004) 9

* Authorities chiefly relied upon are marked with an asterisk.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)

Statutes, Rules, and Other Authorities

5 U.S.C. § 552	1
12 U.S.C. § 4617	2, 4, 10
12 U.S.C. § 4617(b)(2)(A)(i)	6
12 U.S.C. § 4617(b)(2)(A)(ii)	6, 8, 11
28 U.S.C. § 1331	1
28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
S. Rep. No. 813, 89th Cong., 1st Sess., 8 (1965)	6
